

EXHIBIT 4
AUTHORIZATION OF CHANGE IN SERVICE

CONTRACT NUMBER / CONTRACT NAME:	222-087	On-Call Services: Miscellaneous Water Modeling	
CITY REPRESENTATIVE/ DEPARTMENT:	Shaun Condor / Engineering & CIP		
CONTRACTOR:	Alan Plummer Associates, Inc.		
CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE:	February 1, 2022	COUNCIL RES. NO:	2022-26R
THIS AUTHORIZATION DATE:		AUTHORIZATION NO.:	03

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES:

Adding additional funds to this agreement to continue additional modeling requests.

Original Contract Amount:		\$ 60,000.00
Previous Increases/Decreases in Contact Amount:		\$ 148,000.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT:		\$ 208,000.00
This Increase/Decrease in Contract Amount:		\$ 300,000.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:		\$ 508,000.00

CONTRACTOR:

Brigit Buff

Signature

04/01/2026

Date

Brigit Buff, PE, PMP

Print Full Name / Title (if not in individual capacity)

CITY:

Signature

Date

Stephanie Reyes / City Manager

Print Name / Title

City Department Use Only Below This Line (PM, POC, etc.).

Account Number(s):	Amount	Date
#	\$	
#	\$	
#	\$	

Exhibit D

**PLUMMER ASSOCIATES, INC.
HOURLY FEE SCHEDULE
2026**

Category	Rate
Administration	
A1	\$ 100.00
A2	\$ 110.00
A3	\$ 125.00
A4	\$ 145.00

Category	Rate
CAD Designers	
C1	\$ 130.00
C2	\$ 140.00
C3	\$ 165.00
C4	\$ 185.00
C5	\$ 210.00

Category	Rate
Resident Project Representatives	
RR1	\$ 140.00
RR2	\$ 150.00
RR3	\$ 160.00
RR4	\$ 180.00

Category	Rate
Construction Managers	
CM1	\$ 160.00
CM2	\$ 170.00
CM3	\$ 185.00
CM4	\$ 210.00
CM5	\$ 230.00
CM6	\$ 270.00
CM7	\$ 320.00
CM8	\$ 340.00

Category	Rate
Engineers/Scientists	
ES0	\$ 95.00
ES1	\$ 155.00
ES2	\$ 170.00
ES3	\$ 190.00
ES4	\$ 220.00
ES5	\$ 250.00
ES6	\$ 270.00
ES7	\$ 325.00
ES8	\$ 360.00
ES9	\$ 390.00

Category	Rate
Geospatial	
LS1	\$ 130.00
LS2	\$ 135.00
LS3	\$ 150.00
LS4	\$ 175.00
LS5	\$ 220.00
LS6	\$ 265.00
LS7	\$ 280.00

Category	Rate
Electrical Engineers and Specialists	
EE1	\$ 155.00
EE2	\$ 170.00
EE3	\$ 195.00
EE4	\$ 230.00
EE5	\$ 260.00
EE6	\$ 300.00
EE7	\$ 350.00
EE8	\$ 370.00
EE9	\$ 390.00

Billing rates may be adjusted by up to 5 percent annually (at the beginning of each calendar year) during the term of this agreement.

A multiplier of 1.15 will be applied to all direct expenses.

A technology charge will be billed at \$5 per labor hour.